87019

DEED OF TRUST

SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Flied for Record at Request of

Klickitat Valley Bank

P. O. Box 307 Address

White Salmon, Washington 98672 City and State...

SK11130 3 27-500 REGISTERED . INDEXED: DIR INT TECT RECORDED: COMPARED MAILED

COSTANTO DE SCAMANIA REGORDER'S USE.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHER
INSTRUMENT OF WHITING, PILED BY
Sky Co Titleto.
of Stevenson wa
AT 315 PM Aug 18 19 78
WAS RECORDED IN BOOK 55
OF Jorda AT PARE 232
SECONDE OF EXAMANIA COUNTY, WASH
Light Toda
COUNTY AUBITOR
. Duastilis
No. of the last of

78 , between DFED OF TRUST, made this 17 day of August ROBERT J. LEHMANN and CHARLENE K. LEHMANN. THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this 17 Grantor. Box 76, Underwood, WA 98651 SAFECO Title Invarance Company, a California Corporation, Trustee, whose address is 2615 4th Avenue, Scattle, Washington 98125.

and KLICKITAT VALLEY BANK whose address P. O. Box 307, White Salmon, WA 98672 WITNI SSET .: Granjor hereby bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in Trust, with power of sale, the following described real property SK amania

A tract of land in Section 22, Township 3 North, Range 8 E.W.M., more articularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 22, Township 3 North, Range 10 E.W.M.; thence South 89 36 East along the Section line 2.084.30 feet to the Northwest corner of a tract section line 2.084.30 feet to the Northwest corner of a tract of land owned by School District No. 17, Skamania County, Washington; thence South 60 36' West 528 feet to the Southwest corner of the tract of land owned by the said School west corner of the tract of land owned by the said School District; thence North 80° 36' West 2,084.30 feet to the Section line between Sections 21 and 22, said Township and Range; Section 10° 57' East along said Section line 528 feet to the point of heginging the point of beginning.

EXCEPT Rights, Privileges, and easement conveyed to School District No. 17, a Municipal corporation of Skamania County, Washington.

which real property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes, together with all the tenaments, hereditaments, and appartenances now of hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wave appartanting, and the rents, issues and profits thereof.

This deed is for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of granton herein contained, and payment of the sum of FORTY-FOLR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED & no/bollars is

with interior to accordance with the terms of a promissory no of even date herewith, payable to Beneficiary or order, and made by Granton, and also need to research and also such further sums as may be advanced or loaned by Beneficiary in Granton or any of here reaccounts or accordance to getter with interest thereon at such rate as shall be agreed upon To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor consenants and agrees:

1 To keep the property in good condition and repair, to permit no waste thereof, to complete any building, structure or improvement being built or about to be built thereon, to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed, and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

2. To pay before achinquent all fawful taxes and assessments upon the property, to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.

- 3 To keep o', invidings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire or other has ards in an amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust. All policies shall be held by the Beneficiary, and be in such that ards in an amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust. All policies shall be held by the Beneficiary, and be in such or inplaces as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss papable first to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The influent each of the Beneficiary shall upon any indebtedness besteby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall upon any indebtedness besteby accured in such order as the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in Insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale.
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of beneficiary or Trustee, and to trust and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding, and in any suit brought by Beneficiary to foreclose this Deed of Trust.
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses of the Trustee incurred in enforcing the obligation accured hereby and Trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred, as provided by statute.
- 6. Should Granter fall to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, itens, encumbrances or other charges against the property hereinabove described, Beneficiary may pay the same, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured in this Deed of Trust

IT IS MUTUALLY AS LEED THAT:

NS 16 17 18 19.20

1. In the event are position of the property is taken or damaged in iin eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such portion thereof as may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligation secured hereby, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligation.

2. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Benesiciary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.

3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligation secured and written request for reconveyance made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.

4. Upon default by Grantor in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement contained herein, all it ms secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary. In such event and upon written request of Beneficiary, Trustee shall sell the trust property, in accordance with the Deed of Trust Act of the State of Washington, (as amended), at public auction to the highest bidder. Any person except Trustee may bid at Trustee's saie. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale as follows: (1) to the expense of the sale, including a reasonable Trustee's fee and attorney's feet (2) to the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust; (3) the surplus, if any, shall be distributed to the persons entitled thereto or may be deposited (less clerk's filing fee) with the clerk of the superior court of the county in which sale takes place.

5. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser at the role its deed, without warranty, which shall convey to the purchaser the interest in the property which Grantor had or at 1 the power to convey at the time of his execution of this Deed of Trust, and such as he may have acquired thereafter. Trustee's deed shall rect, the facts showing that the sale was conducted in compliance with all the requirements of hw and of this Deed of Trust, which recital shall be prima facle evidence of such compliance and conclusive evidence thereof in favor of bona fide purchasers and encumbrancers for value.

6. The rower of sale conferred by this Deed of Trust and by the Deed of Trust Act of the State of Washington is not an exclusive remedy; Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be foreclosed as a mortgage.

7, in the event of the death, incapacity, disability or resignation of Trustee, Beneficiary may appoint in writing a successor trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the county in which this beed of Trust is recorded, the successor trustee shall be vested with all powers of the original trustee. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other beed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor, Trustee or Beneficiary shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the frustee.

8. This Deed of Trust applies to, hours to the benefit of, and is binding not only on the parties hereto, but on their heirs, devisees, legatees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary herein.

. P. A. I thomas

(A) "M" '(A)	The state of the s
ANG 1978 CON STANDARD	Robert J. Lebmann
	& Charling & Kalmanne
	Charlene K. Lehmann
	Charteno in acimiani
Salayeren aren 200	The state of the s
CA CONTRACTOR OF THE CASE	
ES IIIE OF	the last section of the la
	The state of the s
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Klickitat	STATE OF WASHINGTON
	COUNTY OFday of
ROBERT J. & CHARLENE K. LEHMANN	19, before me, the undersigned, h
to me known to be the individual described in and	Notary Public to and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn.
who executed the within and foregoing instrument,	personally appeared
and acknowledged thattheysigned the	Consequently and the second
same as their free and voluntary act	and any comment of the property of the propert
and dreed for the uses and purposes therein men-	to me known to be the President and Secretary'.
Moned	respectively of
	the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for
	the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that
	authorized to execute the sald instrument
	and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.
GIVEN: differ thy diand and official seal this	Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first
17th For August 1978	above written.
Franklun tertely	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
Notary Public in and for the State of Weshington residing at Winder Wood	residing at
Trout Lake,	
	[He Marker 1977] [He Merchan Medical Company of the Company of th

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record, To be used only when note has been paid.

TO: TRUSTEE,

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of the note and all other included by the within Deed of Trust. Said note, together with all other indebledgess secured by said Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed, on payment to you of key sums owing to you under the terms of said Deec of Trust, to cancel said note shore runnioused, and all other evidences of indebtedness occured by said Deed of Trust delivered to you herewith, together with the said Deed if Trust, and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of taid Deed of Trust, all the estate now hald by you thereworder.

	Date	للحب	<u> Naj</u>	-4-4	Ü,		ا و بسيند	9	igni,	4	() (1)	17	Ø:	b	#.		, N	Al o	i.	4	
	all i	1	7 E	1141	A	10. Col.1	f		0.	ii.	المشاهدة المساهدة ال			0 0	1	. 5		***			· c
)	ďa		ì		4	ेब इ		25		,		بمستبك	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	-		S. V.		1	136	7	-
all	reconv	wyahoe	0	لسبينا	پښون پي	11			الآل	لأكتا		1	V	سسنا	1	2),,,	**	Euror	1	٠ <u>٠</u>	١.
			1	100	-	and the s	Produce	\$ 11h	- (K	Ü .	· ` `	100		1.3	W	13. Q	- 19 Q	128	/ Na	14 4	